THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS **ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY**

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA#_*A-5 AGENDA DATE _June 12, 2001		
Urgent RoutineX			
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES X NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES	NO	X
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF COMMENDATION FOR BEVERLY RETIREMENT FROM THE STANISLAUS COUNTY			
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:		<u></u>	
1. APPROVE COMMENDATION FOR BEVERI RETIREMENT FROM THE STANISLAUS CO AGENCY			
FISCAL IMPACT:			
NONE			
	No. 2001-417		
On motion of Supervisor Caruso , Second approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Blom, Simon, Caruso, and Chair Par Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended Motion:			

nistine Ferraro

ATTEST: CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

File No.

Whereas Beverly M. Finley has served the residents of Stanislaus County as the Managing Director of the Health Services Agency since 1990; and

Whereas Beverly Finley has exhibited courage in leadership, compassion in service, and conviction in principle; and

Whereas Beverly Finley has held the interests of the citizens of Stansislaus County and the employees of the Health Services Agency above her own personal interests; and

Whereas Beverly Finley is admired by her employees and colleagues and is recognized as one of health care's outstanding leaders on a state and national level; and

Whereas Beverly Finley has faithfully supported the vision and leadership of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and the Chief Executive Office of Stanislaus County in the provision of health services in Stanislaus County;

We, the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors hereby, with honor and great humility, bestow on Beverly M. Finley this certificate of commendation acknowledging her leadership, integrity and faithful service to the Board of Supervisors and the residents of Stanislaus County. The residents of Stanislaus County are the better as a result of your service and leadership.

WHEREAS, Beverly M. Finley has served the residents of Stanislaus County as the Managing Director of the Health Services Agency since 1990; and,

WHEREAS, Beverly M. Finley has exhibited courage in leadership, compassion in service, and conviction in principle; and,

WHEREAS, Beverly M. Finley has held the interests of the citizens of Stanislaus County and the employees of the Health Services Agency above her own personal interests; and,

WHEREAS, Beverly M. Finley is admired by her employees and colleagues and is recognized as one of health care's outstanding leaders on a state and national level; and,

WHEREAS, Beverly M. Finley has faithfully supported the vision and leadership of the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors and the Chief Executive Office of Stanislaus County in the provision of health services in Stanislaus County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors does hereby unanimously commend Beverly M. Finley for her leadership, integrity and faithful service to the Board of Supervisors and the residents of Stanislaus County. The residents of Stanislaus County are the better as a result of your service and leadership.

Upon motion by Supervisor Caruso, seconded by Supervisor Simon, the foregoing resolution was unanimously adopted this 12th day of June, 2001.

Bat Baul

Vem Mayfila

Wich W Blow

arus